BEFORE THE FIORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Initiation of show cause) proceedings against World Access) Communications Corp. for) violations of Rule 25-24.4701,) F.A.C., Provision of Regulated) Communications Services to) Uncertificated Resellers) Prohibited.

DOCKET NO. 960216-TI

FILED: MARCH 21, 1997

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that an original and one copy of Staff's First Request for Production of Documents (Nos. 1 - 6) in the above referenced docket, has been served by U.S. Mail to Alan Dagen, Esquire, and Barry P. Gruher, Esquire, Schantz Law Firm, 200 S. Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 1020, Miami, Florida 33131-2394, on behalf of World Access Communications Corp., and that a true and correct copy thereof has been furnished by U.S. Mail this 21st day of March, 1997, to the following:

World Access Communications Corp. 28 Flagler Street Suite 700 Miami, Florida 33130-1894

CTR ____

EAG ____

LEG ____

LIN ____

SEC ____

WAS ____

OTH ____

OPC -

Miami, Florida 33130-1894

ACK _____

AFA ____
APP ____

CAF ____
CMU ____

WILLIAM P. COX
Staff Counsel

Florida Public Service Commission Gerald L. Gunter Building 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 (904) 413-6199

03015 MAR 21 5